LM, LP, LMD, LPD,
CLM, CDM
Installation and operating instructions
Montage- und Betriebsanleitung
Notice d’installation et d’entretien
Istruzioni di installazione e funzionamento
Instrucciones de instalación y funcionamiento
Instruções de instalação e funcionamento

fig. 2.
Fig. 2
2. Type designation
See pump nameplate.
2.1 LM, LP, LMD and LPD
2.2 CLM and CDM
If the pump versions for +140°C differ from the basic
types, this is indicated in the following text by
“CLM-G”.
The code for pump version in the above pump key
will be a “G”.
2.3 Impeller diameter
At the customer’s request, the impeller diameter may
have been changed to allow the pump to match a
specified duty point. This means that the actual im-
peller diameter differs from the standard diameters
stated in sales catalogues, data sheets, etc. and in
these instructions, pages 123 to 125.
The actual impeller diameter can be found on the
pump nameplate.
3. Applications
GRUNDFOS single-stage in-line centrifugal pumps,
types LM, LP, LMD, LPD, CLM and CDM, are typi-
cally used for the following applications:
• Circulation in heating systems, including district
heating.
• Circulation in ventilating and air-conditioning sys-
tems.
• Circulation and transfer in cooling systems.
• Distribution and pressure boosting in water supply
systems.
• Circulation, transfer and pressure boosting in in-
dustrial systems.
Example LM D 100 - 125 / 136 A-F-A-BBUE
Pump range
LM: 4-pole motor
LP: 2-pole motor
Twin-head pump
Nominal diameter of suction
and discharge ports (DN)
Nominal impeller diameter (mm)
Actual impeller diameter (mm)
Code for pump version
A = Pump housing of GG 25
G = Pump housing of GGG 50
Code for pipework connection
F = Flange connection
Code for materials
A = Standard version
Code for shaft seal and rubber pump parts
T